
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4518
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2014
ALUMINIUM PARK
Deo Shri Arka Keshari

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Aluminium Company Limited has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the Government of Odisha for setting up of Aluminium Park in Odisha;

(b) if so, the details thereof ; and

(c) The likely benefits to be accrued as a result thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINES, STEEL AND LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a) & (b) Yes Madam, National Aluminium Company Limited has signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Odisha Industrial Infrastructure Development Corporation (IDCO), a Public Sector Undertaking (PSU) of Government of Odisha. The MoU was signed for establishment of Aluminium Park in Joint Venture. It was signed on 19th September, 2009. Subsequently, a Joint Venture Company Angul Aluminium Park Pvt. Ltd. (AAP) was registered on 30th July, 2010. In the JV Company shareholding of IDCO &
NALCO is 50.5% and 49.5% respectively.

(c) The setting up of the Aluminium Park will promote downstream and ancilliary industries in the State of Odisha.
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